## SB0743/337473/1

### BY: Finance Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 743 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Raskin" and substitute "<u>Raskin,</u> <u>Feldman, and Kelley</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 9 down through "Act;" in line 13; and in line 14, after "conforming" insert "<u>, technical</u>,".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, after "ARTICLE;" insert "OR".

On page 4, in line 25, strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "PRACTITIONER".

On page 7, in lines 10 and 20, in each instance, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "SECTION" in line 16; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 22 down through "INDIVIDUAL" in line 28.